

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 12/30/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 5

No. OF BID ITEMS: 59

W.O. No: ER08993

PROJECT: NEWPORT AVENUE ARRA PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

LIMITS: FROM WASS STREET TO HYDE PARK DRIVE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE		CRUCO CONST. GROUP, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	30,500.00	30,500.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
3	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	680.00	1,360.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
4	REM. TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	700.00	2.40	1,680.00	4.58	3,206.00	1.80	1,260.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP	EA	14.00	1,550.00	21,700.00	1,720.00	24,080.00	2,900.00	40,600.00
6	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMP & SPANDREL	EA	33.00	1,610.00	53,130.00	6,800.00	224,400.00	4,700.00	155,100.00
7	REM. & REPL. CURB & GUTTER A2-8	LF	76.00	34.60	2,629.60	64.00	4,864.00	34.00	2,584.00
8	REM. & REPL. CROSS GUTTER	SF	4,256.00	7.50	31,920.00	9.80	41,708.80	12.50	53,200.00
9(D)	AC: LEVELING COURSE	SF	300.00	3.70	1,110.00	14.70	4,410.00	4.50	1,350.00
10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	9,250.00	42.85	396,362.50	46.00	425,500.00	52.50	485,625.00
11(D)	UNTREATED BASE: PATCHING	TN	200.00	19.75	3,950.00	47.60	9,520.00	137.00	27,400.00
12	COLD MILL ASPHALT: WEDGE CUT	LF	17,100.00	1.16	19,836.00	0.82	14,022.00	4.50	76,950.00
13	COLD MILL ASPHALT: OTHER	SF	156,850.00	0.16	25,096.00	0.15	23,527.50	0.45	70,582.50
14	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FIBERGLASS MESH	SY	18,700.00	4.90	91,630.00	6.30	117,810.00	6.00	112,200.00
15	AC: WARM MIX ASPHALT	TN	17,850.00	59.10	1,054,935.00	59.00	1,053,150.00	73.40	1,310,190.00
16	AC: ARHM	TN	11,300.00	83.10	939,030.00	74.00	836,200.00	77.00	870,100.00
17(D)	ROCK DUST BLOTTER	TN	85.00	97.00	8,245.00	45.00	3,825.00	56.50	4,802.50
18	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	47.00	465.00	21,855.00	510.00	23,970.00	675.00	31,725.00
19	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	89.00	330.00	29,370.00	495.00	44,055.00	530.00	47,170.00
20	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	EA	11.00	295.00	3,245.00	283.00	3,113.00	550.00	6,050.00
21	4" DOUBLE YELLOW, DETAIL 29	LF	3,800.00	0.64	2,432.00	0.31	1,178.00	0.70	2,660.00
22	4" DOUBLE YELLOW, DETAIL 22	LF	1,300.00	0.32	416.00	0.36	468.00	0.35	455.00
23	4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	3,000.00	0.21	630.00	0.17	510.00	0.25	750.00
24	4" DASH WHITE LINE	LF	13,900.00	0.16	2,224.00	0.15	2,085.00	0.20	2,780.00
25	6" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	11,800.00	0.27	3,186.00	0.20	2,360.00	0.30	3,540.00
26	6" DASH WHITE LINE	LF	4,000.00	0.27	1,080.00	0.15	600.00	0.23	920.00
27	8" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	3,800.00	0.37	1,406.00	0.20	760.00	0.30	1,140.00
28	8" DASH WHITE LINE	LF	250.00	0.40	100.00	0.20	50.00	0.25	62.50
29	12" SOLID YELLOW LINE	LF	580.00	1.60	928.00	1.39	806.20	1.60	928.00
30	12" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	960.00	1.60	1,536.00	1.39	1,334.40	1.60	1,536.00
31	"BIKE LANE" WITH ARROW	EA	28.00	64.20	1,797.60	25.80	722.40	71.00	1,988.00
32	ARROW - LEFT	EA	43.00	48.00	2,064.00	17.50	752.50	48.00	2,064.00
33	ARROW - RIGHT	EA	4.00	48.00	192.00	17.50	70.00	48.00	192.00
34	"PED XING"	EA	4.00	100.00	400.00	46.40	185.60	86.00	344.00
35	"KEEP CLEAR"	EA	4.00	100.00	400.00	62.00	248.00	86.00	344.00
36	YELLOW "ZEBRA" CROSS WALK	SF	450.00	1.60	720.00	1.39	625.50	1.60	720.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER-REFLECT.CLEAR	EA	450.00	2.10	945.00	1.70	765.00	2.90	1,305.00
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER-REFLECT.YELLOW	EA	400.00	2.14	856.00	1.75	700.00	2.90	1,160.00
39	TRAFF. DETECT.LOOPS-LA COLINA DR.INTERSEC.	LS	1.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
40	TRAFF.DETECT.LOOPS-17TH ST. INTERSEC.	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
41	TRAFF. DETECT.LOOPS-LA LOMA DR. INTERSEC.	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
42	TRAFF.DETECT.LOOPS-DODGE AVE. INTERSEC.	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
43	TRAFF.DETECT.LOOPS-FOOTHILL BLVD. INTERSEC.	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS - ADDITIVE									
7(A)	REM. & REPL. CURB & GUTTER A2-8	LF	17.00	34.60	588.20	64.00	1,088.00	14.00	238.00
10(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	125.00	42.85	5,356.25	46.00	5,750.00	52.50	6,562.50
12(A)	COLD MILL ASPHALT: WEDGE CUT	LF	1,813.00	1.16	2,103.08	0.82	1,486.66	4.50	8,158.50
13(A)	COLD MILL ASPHALT: OTHER	SF	9,065.00	0.16	1,450.40	0.15	1,359.75	0.45	4,070.25
15(A)	AC: WARM MIX ASPHALT	TN	245.00	59.10	14,479.50	59.00	14,455.00	73.40	17,983.00
16(A)	AC: ARHM	TN	1,135.00	83.10	94,318.50	74.00	83,990.00	77.00	87,395.00
17(D,A)	ROCK DUST BLOTTER	TN	8.00	97.00	776.00	45.00	360.00	56.50	452.00
19(A)	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	2.00	330.00	660.00	495.00	990.00	530.00	1,060.00
20(A)	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	EA	1.00	295.00	295.00	283.00	283.00	550.00	550.00
23(A)	4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	120.00	0.21	25.20	0.18	21.00	0.25	30.00
24(A)	4"SKIP WHITE LINE	LF	1,600.00	0.16	256.00	0.16	248.00	0.20	320.00
25(A)	6" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	1,500.00	0.27	405.00	0.21	309.00	0.30	450.00
26(A)	6" SKIP WHITE LINE	LF	220.00	0.27	59.40	0.15	33.88	0.23	50.60
31(A)	"BIKE LANE" WITH ARROW	EA	5.00	64.20	321.00	25.80	129.00	71.00	355.00
32(A)	ARROW - LEFT	EA	4.00	48.00	192.00	17.50	70.00	48.00	192.00
37(A)	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - REFLECT. CLEAR	EA	50.00	2.10	105.00	1.70	85.00	2.90	145.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE					\$ 2,825,936.70		\$ 2,996,971.90		\$ 3,520,927.50
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID PRICE					\$ 121,390.53		\$ 110,658.29		\$ 128,011.85
TOTAL BASE AND ADDITIVE BID PRICE					\$ 2,947,327.23		\$ 3,107,630.19		\$ 3,648,939.35